

SRI RAMAKRISHNA COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Approved by AICTE, New Delhi and Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Sri Saradha Nagar, NH 45, Perambalur - 621 113. Tamil Nadu.

+91 95855 44688, +91 95855 44687 🗷 sriramakrishnaengg@gmail.com 🕮 www.sriramakrishna.ac.in

Date: 24-04-2024

STATUTORY DECLARATION ON INSTITUTION WEBSITE UNDER

SEC 4(1)(b) OF RTI ACT 2005

Sec-4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the Statutory Declaration of Sri Ramakrishna College of Engineering website. It covers all the rules and regulations which are implemented by Govt. of Tamilnadu.

Sri Ramakrishna College of Engineering is a college of Co-Education, which is registered under Trust act by Govt. of Tamilnadu and affiliated to Anna University, Chennai, Tamilnadu. The college has a Governing body which is approved by the authority appointed by Govt. of Tamilnadu. It runs as per rules and regulations made by the Government from time to time.

The college comes under the self-financing category. The college has different bodies to maintain all types of disciplines on the campus.

Appellate Authority

The Principal

Sri Ramakrishna College of Engineering

Sri Saradha Nagar,

Perambalur District - 621 113.

Tamil Nadu.

Email:principal.sriramakrishnaengg@gmail.com

Phone: 04328 - 291400

Mobile:9585544687

Fax:04328 - 277447

M.weggg.m.m Dr. M. MARIMUTHU, M.E., Ph.D., PRINCIPAL Sri Ramakrishna College of Engineering Srl Saradha Nagar, NH - 45

PERAMBALUR - 621 113.